

**CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS - 2014 LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING CONTRACT
(Based On RCOC 2014 Bid Tabulations)**

4/28/14 CITY-WIDE STRIPING PROGRAM

ITEM CODE #	ITEM	QUANTITY		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		R.S. CONTRACTING (per RCOC 2013 Contract)	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" YELLOW LONGITUDINAL	335,339	Lft	\$0.1015	\$34,036.91	\$0.1130	\$37,893.31
2	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" WHITE LONGITUDINAL	102,759	Lft	\$0.1015	\$10,430.04	\$0.1130	\$11,611.77
3	MOBILIZATION FOR OVERLAY STRIPING	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKING, LONGITUDINAL	2,000	Lft	\$0.3100	\$620.00	\$0.5000	\$1,000.00

TOTAL BID:	\$48,236.95	\$51,505.07 <i>(Low Bid)</i>
-------------------	--------------------	--

Contingency (10%)	\$5,150.51
--------------------------	-------------------

Total Contract Amount	\$56,655.58
----------------------------------	--------------------